C112
Freescale™ QorIQ™ T4 6U VPX SBC
Aitech
Aitech Defense Systems, Inc.
A member of the Aitech Rugged Group
19756 Prairie Street, Chatsworth, CA  91311
Tel: (888) Aitech-8 (248-3248)  Fax: (818) 407-1502  e-mail: sales@rugged.com  web: www.rugged.com
• Expandability

19756 Prairie Street, Chatsworth, CA  91311
Tel: (888) Aitech-8 (248-3248)  Fax: (818) 407-1502  e-mail: sales@rugged.com  web: www.rugged.com
Ordering Information
C112
Ruggedization
1 = Commercial
2 = Rugged
4 = Military
Processor
S = T4240 (12-core) @ 1.67 GHz
L = T4240 (12-core) @ 1.5 GHz
U = T4160 (8-core) @ 1.5 GHz (3)
-
Cooling + Pitch
Air-Cooled
A3 = 1"
Conduction-Cooled
R1 = 0.85"
R2 = 0.85" (Two Level Maintenance)
SDRAM
A = 4 GB
B = 8 GB
Backplane Fabric
See table below
Configuration
Number
To be assigned by
Aitech
PMC/XMC I/O Routing
1 = PMC1 (J14) + PMC2 (J24)
2 = PMC1 (J14) + XMC2 (J26)(1)
3 = XMC1 (J16)(2) + PMC2 (J24)
4 = XMC1 (J16)(2) + XMC2 (J26)(1)
9 = Custom
Input Power
1 = +5 Vdc
2 = +12 Vdc
MIL-STD-1553
Ports
0, 1, or 2
SATA Flash Drive
0 = None
C = 16 GB
-
Example: 4C112S-R21132AC-00
Table 3.  C112 Backplane Fabric Options
P1 (Data Plane) P4 (Control Plane)
4-lane 4-lane 4-lane 4-lane 1000Base-KX 1000Base-T
P4/P6
(I/O) Option #
DP1 DP2 DP3 DP4
P2
(Expansion
Plane)
CPutp1 CPutp2 CPtp1 CPtp2 Gb Port
VITA 65 Profile
Name
1 XAUI XAUI XAUI(3) XAUI 4 PCIe x 4 Up to two ports in any combination 0 MOD6-PAY-
4F2T-12.2.2-n
2(1) PCIe/SRIO PCIe(3) 0 0 4 PCIe x 4 1 1 1 1 2 MOD6-PAY-
2F2U2T-12.2.5-n
9 Custom
Notes:
1. When XMC2 I/O routing is chosen, GLAN3 is routed on behalf XMC2_IOA\B\D\E17 and XMC2_IOA\B\D\E19